.00 500815 1038856

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Brian J. Erickson	1994-10-10
Michael E. Hilgers	1994-10-10
Tracy A. Hendrickson	1994-10-11
J. Edward Shapland	1994-10-10
Frank A. Solomon	1994-10-10
Mark B. Knudson	1994-10-10

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
INTEG, INC.	2800 Patton Road		St. Paul	MINNESOTA	55113

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number	10388565	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 6503273231

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 024353

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	Carol M. LaSalle
DATE SIGNED:	2004-12-09

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assign1.tif

source=Assign2.tif

source=Assign3.tif

source=Assign4.tif

source=Assign5.tif

800015313

REEL: 015432 FRAME: 0440

PATENT

2461

00-231

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF INOMET, INC.

I, Kenneth L. Cutler, the Secretary of InoMet, Inc., a Minnesota corporation (the "Corporation"), do hereby certify that at a meeting of the shareholders of the Corporation duly called and held on June 22, 1995 in accordance with the laws of the State of Minnesota and the Second Restated Articles of Incorporation (the "Current Articles") and bylaws of the Corporation, that the following resolution effecting an amendment of the Current Articles was approved by the shareholders of the Corporation and that such resolution has not been subsequently modified or rescinded:

RESOLVED, that Article I of the Current Articles be amended in its entirety to read in full as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Integ Incorporated."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this certificate as of this 10th day of July, 1995.

Kenneth L. Cutler, Secretary

CAT AND FOR THE SECOND SECOND

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED JUL 10 1995 from Colonian Share

Secretary of State

050230

PATENT REEL: 015432 FRAME: 0441

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE, Brian J. Erickson, Michael E. Hilgers, Tracy A. Hendrickson, J.

Edward Shapland, Frank A. Solomon, and Mark B. Knudson residing at 2310 Cypress Drive,

Woodbury, Minnesota 55125; 179 Grandview Avenue West, Roseville, Minnesota 55113; 16610

Canterbury Drive, Minnetonka, Minnesota 55345; 4322 Rustic Place, Shoreview, Minnesota 55126;

18750 11th Avenue North, Plymouth, Minnesota 55447; and 1309 West Royal Oaks Drive, Shoreview,

Minnesota 55126, respectively made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which

I/We executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on even date herewith which is

entitled INTERSTITIAL FLUID COLLECTION AND CONSTITUENT MEASUREMENT.

AND WHEREAS, <u>InoMet</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of <u>Minnesota</u>, and having an office and place of business at <u>2660 Patton</u> <u>Road</u>, <u>Roseville</u>, <u>Minnesota 55113</u> (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and I/we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I/we do hereby agree that I and my/we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to me/us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore I/we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me/us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me/us.

PATENT REEL: 015432 FRAME: 0442

Oct.	IN TESTIMONY WHERI	EOF, I have hereunto	set my hand this day of
	<u> </u>	Ω	` a G ' 1
		Du	in J. Eartson
		Brian J. Eric	ksoň
STATE OF	MINNESOTA))ss.	
COUNTY OF	RAMSEY)	
	On this 10 day of 10	<u>clober</u> , 1994	before me personally appeared
Brian J. Erickso	on to me k	known and known to	me to be the person described in and
who executed th	e foregoing instrument, and	he/she duly acknowl	edged to me that he/she executed the
same for the use	es and purposes therein set for	orth.	
[SEAT NOTA	ARBARA B. ALLEN ARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA RAMSEY COUNTY Comm. Expires Jan. 11, 1999	Barbara	B. Olli- Notary Public
Oct.	IN TESTIMONY WHERE, 19 <u>94</u>	OF, I have hereunto	set my hand this 10 ^{TL} day of
		mich ?	Adam
		Michael E. H	ilgers
STATE OF	MINNESOTA) ·	
COUNTY OF	RAMSEY) ss .)	
	On this 10 day of C	<u>)ctober</u> , 19 <u>94</u> b	efore me personally appeared
Michael E. Hilge	ers to me k	nown and known to	me to be the person described in and
who executed the	foregoing instrument, and h	ne/she duly acknowle	dged to me that he/she executed the
same for the uses	and purposes therein set for	th. :	
[SEAL]	· <u>.</u>	Barbara	B. alle
NOTARY PUE	RA B. ALLEN BLIC - MINNESOTA EY COUNTY xpires Jan. 11, 1999		нотагу Рибис

Revised 4/30/90

· October	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this $\frac{\sqrt{1^{\frac{1}{L}}}}{\sqrt{1^{\frac{1}{L}}}}$ day of
· Ustober	, 19 <u>94</u> .
	Tracy A. Hendrickson
STATE OF	MINNESOTA)) ss.
COUNTY OF	RAMSEY)
· .	On this day of October, 1994 before me personally appeared
Tracy A. Hend	to me known and known to me to be the person described in and
who executed th	e foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
same for the use	es and purposes therein set forth.
[SEAL]	BARBARA B. ALLEN NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA RAMSEY COUNTY My Comm. Expires Jan. 11, 1999 Notary Public
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this not day of of 1994.
	Edward Shapland
STATE OF	MINNESOTA)
COUNTY OF	RAMSEY)
	On this 10 th day of October, 1994 before me personally appeared
J. Edward Shap	to me known and known to me to be the person described in and
who executed the	e foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
same for the use:	s and purposes therein set forth.
[SEAL]	BARBARA B. ALLEN NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA RAMSEY COUNTY Notary Public

Revised 4/30/90

Ditabas	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, 19 <u>94</u> .	have hereunto :	set my hand this 10th day of
<u> </u>	, 19 <u>94</u> .	-	
		4	A .
		Frank A. Solo	inch .
STATE OF	MINNESOTA))ss.	
COUNTY OF	RAMSEY)	
• .	On this 10th day of October	, 19 <u>94</u> b	efore me personally appeared
Frank A. Solomo	on to me know	n and known to	me to be the person described in and
who executed the	foregoing instrument, and he/she	duly acknowle	dged to me that he/she executed the
same for the uses	and purposes therein set forth.		
[SEAL]	BARBARA B. ALLEN NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA RAMSEY COUNTY My Comm. Expires Jan. 11, 1999	rbara E	Notary Public
- October	N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I h	ave hereunto so	et my hand this <u>10 12</u> day of
		Mark B. Knud	Sunl
STATE OF _	MINNESOTA) /	
COUNTY OF	RAMSEY)ss.)	
C	on this 10th day of Octobe	r, 19 <u>94</u> be	fore me personally appeared
Mark B. Knudson	to me known	and known to	me to be the person described in and
who executed the	Foregoing instrument, and he/she of	łuly acknowled	ged to me that he/she executed the
same for the uses a	and purposes therein set forth.	3 2	
[SEAL]	BARBARA B. ALLEN NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA RAMSEY COUNTY My Comm. Expires Jan. 11, 1999)artaro	Notary Public

Revised 4/30/90

RECORDED: 12/09/2004

PATENT REEL: 015432 FRAME: 0445